Page 1 of 3
Vapor Tight Wattage & CCT Selectable VE Value Series
© 2024 Specifications subject to change without notice.
PROJECT NAME:___________________________________________________________________   CAT. #: _________________________________________________________
NOTES:____________________________________________________________________________   FIXTURE SCHEDULE:_____________________________________________
5-year standard warranty with labor allowance (further details available at www.maxlite.com/warranties)
9Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 799 Rev: 09/23/2024
4
0
0
0
K
5000K
3
500K
W
A
TT
AGE SELECTA
B
LE
F I X T U R E
VALU
E
Product Description:
A cost-effective vapor tight fixture with tremendous flexibility, the VE
Series is both wattage and CCT selectable and provides an emergency
batterybackup option. This durable, IP65 rated linear fixture with
stainless steel clips is idealfor commercial and industrial environments
where water, humidity, and dust may occur, including stairwells,
parking garages, utility areas and agricultural applications.
Features:
•  CCT and Wattage selectable (9 possible combinations
with each fixture
• 0-10V dimming standard
• CRI: ≥ 80
• Universal voltage 120-277V
• L70 lumen maintenance of 50,000 hours
• Default setting for WCS models is set to lower wattage and 4000K
• UL Listed - Suitable for wet locations
Accessories (Sold Separately)
ORDER CODE MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION IMAGE
74139 MLCHKLSV15 CABLE KIT 15’ LOOP X TOGGLE
Stocked Items
ORDER CODE MODEL NUMBER DLC PRODUCT ID # DLC CLASSIFICATION DLC PRIMARY USE DESIGNATION
111226 VE-4U23WCS
 S-6ZDVTQ
DLC Standard
Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires
S-4TP6RL Low-Bay Luminaires for Commercial
and Industrial Buildings
111228 VE-4U23WCSEM
S-6ZDVTQ Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires
S-4TP6RL Low-Bay Luminaires for Commercial
and Industrial Buildings
111227 VE-8U65WCS
S-479C4Y Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires
S-S1XYLK Low-Bay Luminaires for Commercial
and Industrial Buildings
111229 VE-8U65WCSEM
S-479C4Y Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires
S-S1XYLK Low-Bay Luminaires for Commercial
and Industrial Buildings
*EM unit is UL924 classified
**Default setting for WCS models is set to lowest wattage and 4000K
4ft.
8ft.
Ordering Information
FAMILY SIZE VOLTAGE WATTAGE SELECT** CCT SELECT** BATTERY BACKUP
OPTIONS*
VE= Linear Vapor Tight -
Value Series
4=
8=
48"
96"
U= 120-277V 23W=
65W=
23/35/47W
60/70/85W
CS= Color Selectable
(3500K/4000K/5000K)
[BLANK]=
EM=
None
Emergency Back-up
Vapor Tight Wattage & CCT Selectable VE Value Series
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 799 Rev: 09/23/2024
© 2024 Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 2 of 3
4
0
0
0
K
5000K
3
500K
W
A
TT
AGE SELECTA
B
LE
F I X T U R E
VALU
E
Specifications VE-4U23WCS
Size 4 ft.
Nominal Wattage (W)* 23W 35W 47W
Lumens Delivered (lm)*** 3,200 lm 4700 lm 6240 lm
Nominal Efficacy (lm/W)*** 150 lm/W
Lumens Delivered at BBU mode (lm)** 1100 lm - for 90 minutes, when fully charged
Color Temperature (K)* 3500K, 4000K, 5000K
CRI ≥80
Calculated L70 Lumen Maintenance ≥50,000 hours
Dimming Technology 0-10V
Dimming Range 10-100%
Input Voltage 120-277V AC
Power Factor ≥0.9
Housing Polycarbonate
Diffuser Polycarbonate Lens
Product Weight 4.2 lbs
Humidity 10-80% RH, non-condensing
Operating Temperature -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C), except for EM models.
EM models: 50°F to 104°F (10°C to 40°C)
Certifications cULus listed, FCC, Rohs Complaint. IP65
Qualifications DLC Standard
Environment Wet Locations
Warranty 5 Years warranty. Check maxlite.com/warranties for details
*Fixtures are set to lowest wattage and 4000K as default factory setting
**Lumens delivered at BBU mode varies based on wattage and CCT setting
*** Lumens and efficacy listed on the Spec table is based on 4000K CCT
Vapor Tight Wattage & CCT Selectable VE Value Series
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 799 Rev: 09/23/2024
© 2024 Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 3 of 3
4
0
0
0
K
5000K
3
500K
W
A
TT
AGE SELECTA
B
LE
F I X T U R E
VALU
E
Specifications VE-8U65WCS
Size 8 ft.
Nominal Wattage (W)* 60W 70W 85W
Lumens Delivered (lm) 8,800 lm 10,000 lm 11,700 lm
Nominal Efficacy (lm/W) 155 lm/W
Lumens Delivered at BBU mode (lm)** 2300 lm - for 90 minutes, when fully charged
Color Temperature (K)* 3500K, 4000K, 5000K
CRI ≥80
Calculated L70 Lumen Maintenance ≥50,000 hours
Dimming Technology 0-10V
Dimming Range 10-100%
Input Voltage 120-277V AC
Power Factor ≥0.9
Housing Polycarbonate
Diffuser Polycarbonate Lens
Product Weight 8.3 lbs
Humidity 10-80% RH, non-condensing
Operating Temperature -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C), except for EM models.
EM models: 41°F to 104°F (5°C to 40°C)
Certifications cULus listed, FCC, Rohs Complaint. IP65
Qualifications DLC Standard
Environment Wet Locations
Warranty 5 Years warranty. Check maxlite.com/warranties for details
Dimensions
PRODUCT A (L) B (W) C (H) LI L2 L3
VE-4U23WCS 47.3" 3.8" 3.2" 1.04” 33.7” N/A
VE-8U65WCS 94.1" 3.8" 3.2" 1.04” 33.7” 4.72”
FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
L
H
W
*Fixtures are set to lowest wattage and 4000K as default factory setting
**Lumens delivered at BBU mode varies based on wattage and CCT setting
Mounting Hole Dimensions for 4ft Mounting Hole Dimensions for 8ft
L2 L2 L2
L3
L1 L1